
-REGISTRATION STi4T~MENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE WA I I- i -,, L *Shee3kk-bf,3\.'' ->.'I': 

File# SWR-560 

INFORMATION: 	 Darrell G. Payne 
Rt 1, Box 383A 
Yoncalla, OR 97499 
Ph (503) 849-2179 

Located Lot 2, 0.1 Ac, within Applegate DLC No. 38, SW1/4NW1/4, 
3.6 Ac, SE1/4NW1/4, 2.7 Ac, NE1/4NW1/4, 0.2 Ac, NW1/4NW1/4, 0.1 
Ac, Section 28, T22S, R5W,WM. 

On May 5, 1993, I made a survey of the (above listed property and 
viewed the water system installed and in use. I used an assessor map 
and an aerial photo during the course of preparing this final proof 
survey and site map. 

SOURCE: 	 Water is taken from an Unnamed Stream, tributary to Yoncalla Creek, 
Elk Creek, and the Umpqua River. 

DIVERSION 	 Point of Diversion 1is a 48" diameter concrete 48" long standing vertical 
POINT: 	 filled with drain rock. A 1 114" diameter pipe collects water. Point of 

Diversion 2 is a small dam made up of 3x1.2 wood boards. A 1 114" 
diameter pipe transports the water from the creek. 

Point of Diversion 4 is a small concrete dam approximately 8"w x 48" 
h x 10' long. This is probably the Point of Diversion for irrigation of 
grass hay pasture Pre-1909. Water was trainsported by pipe from the 
point of diversion to the place of irrigation. Darrell Payne has found 
old pipe in many places when plowing and excavating. 

Points of Diversion 1, 2, and 4 are all locatled in an unnamed stream, 
tributary to Yoncalla Creek, Elk Creek, and the Umpqua River. 

Point of Diversion 3 is a concrete spring box approximately 6'x6'x4'. 
This was used Pre-1909 to supply domestic water to the ranch. This 
source is no longer used to provide water. 

MOTOR: 	 POD Dam provides source for two pumps. Pump No. 1is a centrifugal 
pump connected to a 1 hp motor, 230 Volts. The pump has a 
discharge capacity of 148 GPM. 

Pump No 2 is a portable pump with a 4" dialmeter suction line and a 3" 
diameter discharge line. It is powered from the power take off 
mounted on a 100 hp gasoline tractor, operating at 1,000 RPM. The 
pump has a discharge capacity of 425 GPM. 



Sheet 2 of 3 

PIPE: Darrell Payne for irrigation has 1,200 feet of 2" diameter aluminum 
pipe, 900 feet of 4" diameter aluminum pipe, and 600 feet of 4" 
diameter aluminum pipe. There is approximately 5,000 feet of 1 114" 
and 1"diameter PVC pipe from POD 1 and POD 2 to the residence 
for domestic use. 

HEADS: Sprinkler heads include 6 Rainbird Model 30 sprinklers with two 
orifices, one 318"diameter and one 11/64"diameter. These sprinklers 
are capable of discharging 23 GPM @ 25 psi. These are used with the 
1 hp electric motor driven pump. In addition, 25 Buckner sprinklers 
with two orifices, one 114"diameter and one 7/32"diameter. These are 
capable of discharging 17 GPM @ 30 psi. These are used with the 4x3 
pump driven by the power take off on the,ltractor. 

USE(S): Water is used for domestic, stockwater and irrigation. 

LIFT: Domestic water is carried by gravity. Elevation difference between the 
point of diversion and the residence was estimated to be forty five feet. 
Water is taken from the reservoir and pumped to a point lower than 
the surface of the reservoir for irrigation of grass hay pasture. 

CALCULATIONS: Domestic, one residence 
Irrigation 
6.7 ac @ 1/80 cfs/ac 
Stock water 
100 head @ 10 GPD 

0.005 cfs 

0.084 cfs 

0.002 cfs 

2.2 GPM 

37.6 GPM 

0.7 GPM 

1 hp electric motor, pump 

6 heads @ 23 G P W d  
0.330 cfs 
0.310 cfs 

148.0 GPM 
138.0 GPM 

4x3 Pump on PTO 
25 heads @ 17 G P W d  

0.947 cfs 
0.947 cfs 

425.0 GPM 
425.0 GPM 

POINT OF 
BEGINNING: 

Assessor's maps and aerial photos were used to draw the accompanying 
map. 

REMARKS: POD 3 and POD 4 are shown for historical purposes. These were in 
use prior to 1909. Neither is used today. However, the concrete 
structures are still in existence. Stock drink from the reservoir and 
from the stream which discharge from the reservoir. 

Insystem storage reservoir for POD 1 is a 1,500 gallon steel tank. 
Insystem storage reservoir for POD 2 is a 4'x4'x12' steel tank, 1,440 
gallon storage capacity. The dam at POD 4 is still visible, however, 
much of it is covered with silt and debris. 
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SCALE 1' = 1320' 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 


- SWNE I 
SENE- - - - - - - + - - - - - - -

NWSE I NESE 
I 

NOTE1 RES 1 & RES 2 ARE 
IN-SYSTEM STORAGE 
RESERVOIRS 

I 
I 

/' 

SWSW SESW 

POD 1 IS 220 FT S AND 2810 FT W FROM NW COR SEC 28  
POD 2 IS 1030 FT S AND 1360 FT W FROM NW COR SEC 28  
POD 3 IS 7 0 0  FT N AND 1620 FT E FROM W 114 COR SEC 28  PRE-1909 

VESTED WATER RIGHT' MAP 

PRE-1909 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 

THlS IS A LOCATION MAP FOR A VESTED WATER RIGHIT BY DARREL G 
PAYNE. THlS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION 
OF THE VESTED WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT 1NTE:NDED TO PROVIDE 
LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES. 



Maurice E Farr 

Professional Engineer 


MAY 2 ? 1993 1960 SW Burdette Drive 

Roseburg, OR 97470 


3VA.TtK KLSOURCES DEFT. 
SALEM, OREGON' Ph (503) 679-6598 

May 26, 1993 

TO: 

Dwight French 

Water Resources Department 

3850 Portland Road, NE 

Salem, OR 97310 


RE: Surface Water Registration Maps 

SWR-236 James & Grace Weller 

SWR-559 William & Darthie Evans 

SWR-560 Darrell Payne 


Dear Dwight: 

Enclosed are maps for the above listed Pre-1909 Surface Water Registration 
Applications. The applicants are still working on their respective narratives and should be 
sending them to you by August. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Yours truly, 

Maurice E Fan, 

CWRE 




RECEIVED 

Maurice E Farr 

Certified Water Right Examiner #046 
1960 SW Burdette Drive WATER RESOURCES D E U .  

Roseburg, OR 97470 SALEM, OREGON 

Ph (503) 679-6598 

C
April 28, 1993 ' 

Dwight French 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

RE: 	 Surface Water Registration Map SWR-560 
Darrell G Payne 

Dear Dwight: 

The map for the above application is being prepared and will be submitted to your 
office by May 31, 1993. 

Yours truly, 

Maurice E Farr, CWRE 
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK BASIN MAP&dNAME 1 ~ ~ P & J A  # 110 UNADJUDICATED AREA ? btf 
RECEIPT # 7[,03$ 
CHECK ENCLOSURES 

I I )  

PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY &&-
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION k..q 

FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

......Jsource and trib -. 

W diversion point location , h o d %  L\& pi=-?- \ 
~rconveyances (pipes, ditch, etc. ) 1 

c place of use b b ~WQT C O d Q J L  -dk -u \ p rw scale ,-,,G--

J township, range, section 
c, north arrow 
L, CWRE stamp 

disclaimer 
L, date survey was performed 
I / '  P.0.B. of survey 
w dimensions and capacity of diversion system 
(/ "beneficial usew type title -4 "permanent-quality" paper 

?to* b--?L 
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

July 15, 1994 D E P A R T M E N T  

MAURICE E FARR 
1960 SW BURDETTE DR 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

RE: SWR-560 

Dear Mr Farr, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in 
the name of DARRELL PAYNE you returned with corrections and c:ompletions. I have added 
the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, 
please give me a call. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 


WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


INTEROFFICE MEMO 


May 11, 1994 

TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS 

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time 
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources 
Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough 
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



January 3, 1994 gn 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

MAURICE E FARR 
1960 SW BURDETTE DR 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

re: SWR-560 -

Dear Mr Farr, 

I am returning the map you prepared in support of the pre-1909 vested water right claim in the 
name of DARRELL G PAYNE. Mr Payne's claim in for domestic, stockwater and irrigation. 
I am sending a copy of his claim form. 

You have indicated "POD 3" is "PRE-1909 POD", I'll assume the other's you have shown are 
not for pre-1909 use. I am unable to determine the beneficial use under the pre-1909 claim from 
your map. I ask that you review your map with one of our checklists and clarify the uses. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 
The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
F.4X (503) 378-81 30 
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a r r *  R-50806 


Application No. ........50807.... 
,. 9[z;:;'r. .: -. .~f:.,::j, .-, Application for Extension of Time\hi;,: . - . , .  . >, .,r.:-. ! 

, 
.,,! .  - .*- B - - d u . u  

u. of ..... .... 

........................................am the owner and holder of Permit No. -..3/139-.------.,to 


appropriate t h e k b l i c  waters of the state of Oregon. 


Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

October 1 ..before ................... ............................................... 19 .!.5., and complete application of water is required to be 


October 1 ..made on or before ..................................................................... 19 76.. 


I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year: 


and did the following work prior to last year: .....&....&&%&b ....4.....&d-. 

. :,, t,vv.s.: ,i:,4 ,'*%**.:.t:yJ. i > - _1 ., ,.......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 


. &&" @ & 
0
costlng . . .  ...................., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ . s ~ ~ . * : . . ~ ~ %  


, 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent ................... 


.-......ID.. ................................................................................................................................................................
....w-
complete construction work 

I am unable to { make complete application of water 
(strike out phr& not applicable) 

reasons, to wit: ....4..... 

} within the required time, fo; the following 

..-.U 

....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet) 

(A fee of $5;8Mor each permit involved must accompany this application.) 

d-17-77 /" (OVER) 

7-20'77 

x m  



.
. 

,
,

:
: 

,
.

,
* 

.. ,
4 .

;
.

.
.

: 
,

I
#

.
 

,
.

,
,

*
.

.
,

.
.

,
'

.
.

, 
,

e
n

, 
,

v
.

* 
,

,
#

, 
.

.
I

# 
a

,
.

,
a

,
.

, 
.

.
a

, 
-

0
.

. 
,

, 
a

:
:

:
i 

.
,

,
, 

,
a

,
, 

I
.

.
,
 

.
.

#
, 

.
.

I
.
 

.
*

a
, 

0 
s

.
,

,
.

: 
:

:
:

: 
#

.
.

. 
0

. 

.
.

. 

:
:

:
:

.
.

.
. 

3
b

5
:

:
m

:
"

i 
"

"
"

 

g
g

; 
I

cd 

a
 

P
P
P
 





-- 

P.O. Box 425dress ......................................................--........................... 
Yoncalla OR 97499.................................. tttttt...............-...................................... 


July 2 1973:e filed ............................1................................................... 
rkuly 1, 1973~rity.................................................................................... 


ion suspended until ....r: .....:...Okicfd- ...................... 


urn to applicant .............................................................. 
December 14. 1973e of approval ...................................?.............................. 


CONSTRUCTION 


for beginning ...D=ce.mb.f?.rr.lQt..r1974
................. 

October 1 ...................................
2 for completion ........................ 9 1975 


Mended to .....&?~L.TZ.?. ......................................-.... 

............................................................................................. 


t. for application of water ....................October -..?1 1976
.................. 


Mended to ..JQ..K/Z?.-? .............................................. 


............................................................................................ 

t 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

50807
Application NO* --_-_.__-......................... 

-7139
t,
Permit NO*------.------------------------.--

Certificate No. ......5.4-59.3............ 

...................___.. ......................
....................___.
Stream Index,PageNo. - . / ~ z - Z O ~.... i ISee f i l e  No. EL50806 ....................... $1 Cert. Fee ............-........ 

FEES REFUNDED 


Date I Amount / Check No. 


.....................................................................
1 .  
ASSIGNMENTS 


%+& I Au v--LIUIIA 
, Volume ' Page
m- v Adciress 

................................................................................................... ..-........................................................................................................ 


........................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... 


.........................................................................................................................................-................................... ................................... 


REMARKS 
0.08 cfe from unnamed strean (~onaalla)and reservoir  t o  be constructed ............................................................................. .-------.-..---.-.-.
............................................................................................................ 


......... ..ap.4!?a.4ttii*- ~ ! . ~ , ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ a ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t ~ ~ 1 ~ . ~ . . . . . . . . . . ~ - 6 1 ! 3 1 f ~ ~ r ~ ~ ~ i ~ m . ~ ~ t i 0 n ~ ~ . ~ ! f ~ ~ a . ? . 7 . . . ~ ~ r e ~ . ~ ~.................
~d?r 
.................................................................................................................................
---DEC...l. ~~9~~ . .~~ .E (#1 (#1AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 

7 .......!OY12.?~!-~5.5.~~~..FM-.bbbbb
............................................................................................................................................ 

Card for BC '0C T  2 2 1976 
................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 


......... ..... ........ ......................................................................................................................................
fit C b . ~ ~ I i l . l . ~ . ~~3.~r.!~II.1!1!z 
Card for BC 0 CT 1 1 19fl ................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 


Form 100 AUG 1
..............................-............!9n:.......................................................................................................................................................... 

Form 130 sent APR 3 1986 <.: 

n "A" filed D&d!Cl.~f,-~!?.?.?$ .............................-*............-........................................................................................................................................................ 
........................ 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 


n "B"filed ......LQ.X.LL.: ..?.h......~.~~~~~~~~~..~.......~.... 

/7 .........................................................................................................-......................................................................................................... 


I "C" filed ......L.L..:.LL..:....LB.................................. 


FINAL PROOF ................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 

c . 9 6 - ' : :  APRlia .......~ . . 1 ? . ! x x  .............. .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 


f received ....................JUA-2:7f986.................. ................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 


cert&cate issued ........................................................ .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 


http:&?~L.TZ.?
http:LQ.X.LL.


T. 22 S. R.5W. W.M. 


I 

LoCPTcd : 830'i i1080'~Zrom +aW lr eo-r of : k t i e n  28 


SCALE: 4"= l mile 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

R-50806 R-6031 
Application No. ..50801 Permit No. .37!!39.. 

IN  NAME OF 

DARRELL G. PAYNE.----..--.-....-~..-..--.-.-...-...--.-.---......------...-.-.... 

Surveyed .Sepf..lZ,. 19.m., by .S...DDmaldsan... 

http:.Sepf..lZ,


May 28, 1993 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

DARRELL G PAYNE 
5210 EAGLE VALLEY RD 
YONCALLA OR 97499 

RE:SWR-560 

Dear Mr PAYNE, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map prepared by Maurice E Farr to support your claim 
to a pre-1909 vested water right. I will add the map to your file for review in the future. If 
you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



April 26, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

DARRELL G PAYNE 
5210 EAGLE VALLEY RD 
YONCALLA OR 97499 

Dear MR PAYNE, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of 
DARRELL G PAYNE has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $340.00 
have been received and our receipt #96034 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been 
numbered SWR-560. 

You failed to submit a map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). ORS 
539.240 (2) (d) requires the map be prepared by a CWRE. There is a note that arrived with 
your claim that indicates that Maurice Farr will be paraping the required map. We will 
contact Mr. Farr to arrange a map submittal deadline. 

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any 
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Dwight French 
Adjudication Section 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

April 26, 1993 D E P A R T M E N T  

MAURICE FARR 
1960 SW BURDETTE DRIVE 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

RE: Surface Water Registration Map 

Dear MR FARR, 

Darrell G.  Payne of Yoncalla, has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department 
(WRD) that you have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface 
Water Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of 
map preparation and submission to the WRD. 

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-560. 

Sincerely, 

Dwight French 
Adjudication Section 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 
WPWR RESOURCES DEPARTMENT e 

RECEIPT # 96034 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-8130 (FAX) 
- - --

I--- 7 1 

RECEIVED FROM: ,,,/; , ;+, !$ ,?$/';'. ",, ,, APPLICATION 

BY: 

/ TRANSFER / I 
CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

--

Tl-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT 1 
7-

842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831 087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth --

OTHER (IDENTIFY) - -- -
___-- I 

~ C T I O NOF EXPENSE 1-------------CASH ACCT. I-1 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHERT- L I  
103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT~--

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE, (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

1 EXAM FEE 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE 
I 
I 842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 8 
I MONITORING WELLS $ 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
1 m=-1 

I 

I 864 000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS f i x 

HYDRO APPLICATION -- I--
- -, 

I -

-3 
t' 

REzElpr A 96034 OAT'' / .'d _ BY s 
- ' ---Wh~te Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-F~scal,Blue Copy-F~le,Buff Copy-Fiscal 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
1 

1 842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

LtC NUMBER 
I 


